 64 v2.3 / Modification rights reserved HUMLOG20
The HUMLOG20 facilitates exact and professional recordings for cli-
matic measurements of humidity, temperature, air pressure and CO2
concentration.
The long battery life and large memory allow for continuous data
recording over long periods of time. The configuration of the data logger
and the evaluation of the measurement data are simple and straightfor-
ward using SmartGraph3 software, which is included in the scope of

Connection Diagram Dimensions mm (inch)
Technical Data LOGPROBE20
Ordering Guide
Order Example
Data logger for Temperature and relative Humidity Data logger for Temperature, relative Humidity and CO2
with PoE (Power over Ethernet)
1...+UB
2...RS485 B
3...RS485 A
4...GND
DATA LOGGER Accessories - Data logger
Temperature, rel. humidity, air pressure HUMLOG20 THIP theft-proof installation kit HA030104
Temperature, rel. humidity, CO2 HUMLOG20 TCO
external inputs HUMLOG20 E
optional PoE (Power over Ethernet) -POE (add to the end)
RH/T-Sensor	with	metal	grid	filter LOGPROBE20-HTPC T-coupler M12 - M12 HA030204
RH/T-Sensor with stainless	steel	sintered	filter LOGPROBE20-HTPD cable 2m (6.6ft) HA010816
cable 5m (16.4ft) HA010817
cable 10m (32.8ft) HA010818
male connector M12x1 self-assembled HA010706
female connector M12x1 self-assembled HA010708
32 (1.26)47 (1.85)
12
 (0
.4